RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1550

WHEREAS, Ronald Parks has applied to the Papago Tribal Council for a license to conduct business on the Papago Reservations as a cattle buyer, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Council has considered his application and determined that it would be in the best interests of the Tribe to grant said license.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Papago Tribal Council that it hereby approves the issuance of a cattle buyer license to Ronald Parks and directs the Tribal Chairman and Secretary to issue said license to Ronald Parks.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council on September 1, 1967, with a vote of 15 for, O against, with O not voting, at a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Sections 2(F) and 3 (E) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937, (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of Interior, pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

ATTEST:

f. malenda Miguel Malinda Miguel, Secretary

By: Robert Mackett, Chairman

Parks, Ronald

· APPROVED: 20 Sept. 1967

John Artichoker, Jr., Superintendent

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney